

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 11-30-2010

County	Cumberland
County #	25
Bridge#	11
Project#	BK-5110/ DO00087

ROUTE : SR-2008

DESCRIPTION: Cored Slab with three spans 1 @ 25'-0", 1@45'-0" & 1@25'-0" on a 90 degree skew angle and 35'-10" clear rdwy. width.

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Palmetto Infrastructure	Unit Price Bid	Dane Construction	Unit Price Bid	Smith- Rowe LLC	Unit Price Bid	R.E. Burns & Sons Co.
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
2	0248000000-N	SP	Generic Grading Item (Excavation & Embankment)	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
3	0366000000-E	310	15" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	40	Lin. Ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
4	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0 B	160	Tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 76.75	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 76.75	\$ 12,280.00
5	1498000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0 B	120	Tons	\$ 67.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 61.65	\$ 7,398.00	\$ 63.65	\$ 7,638.00	\$ 61.65	\$ 7,398.00
6	1519000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S 9.5 B	310	Tons	\$ 67.00	\$ 20,770.00	\$ 67.75	\$ 21,002.50	\$ 69.75	\$ 21,622.50	\$ 67.75	\$ 21,002.50
7	1560000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22	35	Tons	\$ 525.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 18,725.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 18,550.00
8	2154000000-N	820	Metal Funnels	1	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	2165000000-E	820	12" Funnel Drain Pipe	12	Lin. Ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
10	2176000000-E	820	12" Funnel Drain Pipe Elbows	2	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
11	2556000000-E	846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	30	Lin. Ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	3030000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail	37.5	Lin. Ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,125.00
13	3195000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1	2	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
14	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	2	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
15	3317000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77	4	Ea.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00
16	3572000000-E	876	Chain Link Fence Reset	235	Lin. Ft.	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,350.00
17	3649000000-E	876	Rip Rap Class B	134	Tons	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,958.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,030.00
18	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	580	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,740.00
19	6006000000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	170	Tons	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,890.00
20	6009000000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	115	Tons	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,185.00
21	6012000000-E	1610	Sediment Control Stone	55	Tons	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00
22	6024000000-E	1622	Temporary Slope Drains	200	Lin. Ft.	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	6027000000-N	1622	Inlet Protection at Temporary Slope Drains	4	Ea.	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
24	6029000000-E	SP	Safety Fence	515	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,030.00
25	6030000000-E	1630	Silt Excavation	50	C.Y.	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 437.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
26	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	30	Sq. Yds.	\$ 2.80	\$ 84.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
27	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" Hardware Cloth	150	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
28	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	100	Lin. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
29	6071020000-E	SP	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	50	Lb.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	6133000000-N	SP	Generic Erosion Control Item	1	Ea.	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
31	8035000000-N	402	Removal Existing Str., Sta 15+95.04	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
32	8210000000-N	422	Bridge Approach Slab, Sta 15+95.04	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
33	8365000000-E	SP	HP 12x53 Galvanized Steel Piles	720	Lin. Ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 42.65	\$ 30,708.00	\$ 42.66	\$ 30,715.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,800.00
34	8385000000-E	SP	PP 18x 0.50 Galv. Steel Piles	735	Lin. Ft.	\$ 95.00	\$ 69,825.00	\$ 104.15	\$ 76,550.25	\$ 99.38	\$ 73,044.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,700.00
35	8608000000-E	876	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	215	Tons	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 8,159.25	\$ 37.90	\$ 8,148.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,030.00
36	8622000000-E	876	Filter Fabric for Drainage	749	Sq. Yds.	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,011.15	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,498.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,498.00
37	8765000000-N	SP	Construction of Substructure	1	L.S.	\$ 40,502.00	\$ 40,502.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 46,150.00	\$ 46,150.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00
38	8766000000-N	SP	Construction of Superstructure	1	L.S.	\$ 129,473.10	\$ 129,473.10	\$ 126,310.00	\$ 126,310.00	\$ 150,600.00	\$ 150,600.00	\$ 156,720.00	\$ 156,720.00
						Total	\$ 499,900.10	\$ 511,606.65	\$ 511,606.65	\$ 521,379.50	\$ 521,379.50	\$ 524,303.50	\$ 524,303.50

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE:	11-30-2010
County	Cumberland
County #	25
Bridge#	11
Project#	BK-5125/ DO00061

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	S. T. Wooten Corp.	Unit Price Bid	Sanford Contractors	Unit Price Bid	Fred Smith	Unit Price Bid	Cape Romain Contractors
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	0248000000-N	SP	Generic Grading Item (Excavation & Embankment)	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
3	0366000000-E	310	15" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	40	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00
4	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0 B	160	Tons	\$ 84.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 76.75	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 76.75	\$ 12,280.00
5	1498000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0 B	120	Tons	\$ 61.65	\$ 7,398.00	\$ 61.65	\$ 7,398.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 61.65	\$ 7,398.00
6	1519000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S 9.5 B	310	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 67.75	\$ 21,002.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 67.75	\$ 21,002.50
7	1560000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22	35	Tons	\$ 630.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 18,550.00
8	2154000000-N	820	Metal Funnels	1	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
9	2165000000-E	820	12" Funnel Drain Pipe	12	Lin. Ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00
10	2176000000-E	820	12" Funnel Drain Pipe Elbows	2	Ea.	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
11	2556000000-E	846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	30	Lin. Ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00
12	3030000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail	37.5	Lin. Ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,125.00
13	3195000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1	2	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
14	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	2	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
15	3317000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77	4	Ea.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00
16	3572000000-E	876	Chain Link Fence Reset	235	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,350.00
17	3649000000-E	876	Rip Rap Class B	134	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,360.00
18	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	580	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,740.00
19	6006000000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	170	Tons	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 17.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00
20	6009000000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	115	Tons	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00
21	6012000000-E	1610	Sediment Control Stone	55	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,595.00
22	6024000000-E	1622	Temporary Slope Drains	200	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00
23	6027000000-N	1622	Inlet Protection at Temporary Slope Drains	4	Ea.	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
24	6029000000-E	SP	Safety Fence	515	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.90	\$ 978.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,030.00
25	6030000000-E	1630	Silt Excavation	50	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00
26	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	30	Sq. Yds.	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 33.00
27	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" Hardware Cloth	150	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00
28	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	100	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.45	\$ 345.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00
29	6071020000-E	SP	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	50	Lb.	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00
30	6133000000-N	SP	Generic Erosion Control Item	1	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	8035000000-N	402	Removal Existing Str., Sta 15+95.04	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
32	8210000000-N	422	Bridge Approach Slab, Sta 15+95.04	1	L.S.	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
33	8365000000-E	SP	HP 12x53 Galvanized Steel Piles	720	Lin. Ft.	\$ 45.50	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 72,000.00
34	8385000000-E	SP	PP 18x 0.50 Galv. Steel Piles	735	Lin. Ft.	\$ 91.50	\$ 67,252.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 62,475.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 110,250.00
35	8608000000-E	876	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	215	Tons	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 12,255.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,900.00
36	8622000000-E	876	Filter Fabric for Drainage	749	Sq. Yds.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,247.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 74.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,498.00
37	8765000000-N	SP	Construction of Substructure	1	L.S.	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
38	8766000000-N	SP	Construction of Superstructure	1	L.S.	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 161,820.50	\$ 161,820.50	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 189,000.00
							Total	\$ 524,724.00	\$ 553,853.00	\$ 574,626.90	\$ 700,681.50		